RESOLUTION No. 167032

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A RENEWAL
AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES
CONTRACT BMC15192 WITH IMPACT CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES, INC., PERTAINING TO THE PURCHASE AND
INSTALLATION OF A MODULAR BUILDING FOR THE NEVADA
COUNTY CRISIS STABILIZATION UNIT (CSU) AT THE SIERRA
NEVADA MEMORIAL-MINERS HOSPITAL (SNMH) CAMPUS,
RESOLUTION 15-192, IN THE AMOUNT OF $437,801 FOR THE
PURPOSE OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2016

WHEREAS, through Resolution 15-192 a Contract was awarded to Impact Construction
Services, Inc., for the project known as the Nevada County Crisis Stabilization Unit Modular
Building; and

WHEREAS, unanticipated delays due to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) upgrades,
code compliance and weather delays will require additional time to comply with the current term
of the Contract that expired October 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to renew and amend their agreement to provide for the
additional time to comply with these requests and obtain the required permits; and

WHEREAS, that in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full
force and effect except as amended herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Board of Supervisors hereby approves in the form
attached hereto, the Renewal and Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract
BMC15192 between the County of Nevada and Impact Construction Services, Inc., pertaining to
the purchase and installation of a modular building for the Behavioral Health CSU located at the
SNMH in the amount of $437,801 for the purpose of extending the term of the contract to a new
term of May 12, 2015 through June 30, 2016. The Chair of the Board is hereby authorized to
execute Amendment No. 1 on behalf of the County of Nevada.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 12th day of January, 2016, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes: Supervisors Nathan H. Beason, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller,
Hank Weston and Richard Anderson.
Noes: None.

Absent:  None.

Abstain:  None.
ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Dan Miller, Chair

o 7%% Zf/ﬁﬁwfﬂf/ﬁ M

1/12/2016 cc: Facilities®
AC*(hold)

1/25/2016 cc: Facilities
AC*(release)
Contractor



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT BMC15192 WITH IMPACT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

THIS RENEWAL and AMENDMENT is executed this 12" day of January, 2016 by and between Impact
Construction Services, Inc., (herein “Contractor”) and COUNTY OF NEVADA (herein “County”). Said Amendment
will renew and amend the prior Agreement between the parties entitled “Nevada County Crisis Stabilization Unit
Modular Building” executed on May 12, 2015.

WHEREAS, the contract was executed between the County and Contractor to provide and install a
modular building for the Nevada County Crisis Stabilization Unit at the Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital campus
and was effective for the period May 12, 2015 through October 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, unanticipated delays due to expanded ADA improvements, code compliance and weather
delays will require additional time to bring the modular building into compliance; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to renew and amend their agreement to provide for the additional time to
comply with these requests and obtain the required permits.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:
1. That the new term of the contract shall be May 12, 2015 through June 30, 2016.

2. Thatin all other respects the prior Agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and
effect except as amended herein.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: COUNTY OF NEVADA

COUNTY COUNS
By:( L ‘ / By:
UV

U

Honorable Dan Miller
Chair of the Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: CONTRACTOR:

By: -/6 ﬂéé[{ fo AL 74«]7\ BR/(//\/( :l\vl.n/\/\/\:

<Julie Patterson Huriter !
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors




